
January 6, 2017 Page 1 of 3

76LJ  50-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 8, 1920

Owners:
C MARTIN  SCHREPFER 

REBECCA M HAND-SMITH 

ERIC D SMITH 

R D SMITH 

LINDA E SMITH 

ELAINE B SCHREPFER 

SUSAN A CLANTON 

DALLAS J SHAWBACK 

ANYA J SHAWBACK 

TERRY  DEVRIES 

DEBORAH  DEVRIES 

JEREMIAH  KOPPES 

MEGAN  KOPPES 

JOHN  BARTLETT 

SUZAN  BARTLETT 

FISHER FAMILY TRUST 

PO BOX 698

928 KINGFISHER LANE

928 KINGFISHER LANE

767 KINGFISHER LN

767 KINGFISHER LN

PO BOX 698

127 PARTRIDGE LN

957 KINGFISHER LN

957 KINGFISHER LN

512 KINGFISHER LN

512 KINGFISHER LN

608 KINGFISHER LN

608 KINGFISHER LN

799 KINGFISHER LN

799 KINGFISHER LN

% PETE & BRITTNEY FISHER TTEES

LAKESIDE, MT 59922-0698

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

LAKESIDE, MT 59922

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901

KALISPELL, MT 59901
390 COLUMBIA FALLS STAGE RD

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76LJ  50-00 General Abstract

Enforceable Priority Date:    SEPTEMBER 8, 1920

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 6, 2017 Page 2 of 3

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

30
30
31
31
31
31
31

 40.00
 45.00
 38.00
 40.00
 40.00
 20.00
 40.00

29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD

NWSW
SWSW
NENE

NWNE
NENW
NWNW
SWNW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 263.00

ALSO KNOWN AS UNNAMED SLOUGH

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Total:  263.00

Remarks:

76LJ  50-00 General Abstract

10.00 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 93949 RECEIVED 04/12/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 89606 RECEIVED 07/22/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 104631 RECEIVED 05/21/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 111108 RECEIVED 02/07/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 121306 RECEIVED 01/28/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 122744 RECEIVED 07/16/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 131643 RECEIVED 11/10/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 141838 RECEIVED 05/09/2016. 

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF FLATHEAD RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMPDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 1

1 1 31 20W29NNENWNW FLATHEAD

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 1

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  07-4079-30-3-01-01-0000 - Y 07-4079-30-3-01-20-0000 - Y

07-4079-31-1-01-10-0000 - Y 07-4079-31-1-01-13-0000 - Y

07-4079-31-1-01-15-0000 - Y 07-4079-31-1-01-16-0000 - Y

07-4079-31-1-01-17-0000 - Y 07-4079-31-1-01-18-0000 - Y

07-4079-31-1-01-20-0000 - Y 07-4079-31-1-01-23-0000 - Y

07-4079-31-1-01-24-0000 - Y 07-4079-31-1-01-25-0000 - Y

07-4079-31-2-01-50-0000 - Y 07-4079-31-2-01-53-0000 - Y

07-4079-31-2-01-55-0000 - Y 07-4079-31-2-01-60-0000 - Y

07-4079-31-3-01-01-0000 - Y 07-4079-31-4-01-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 01/29/1999.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 09/30/1987.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 03/19/1992.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 05/02/1985.

FLOW RATE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE.

FLATHEAD COUNTY RECORDS AS OF 04/01/2009 SHOWS PLACE OF USE IS OWNED BY 16 INDIVIDUAL 
OWNERS.  SEE CLAIM FILE FOR DETAILS.



January 6, 2017 Page 3 of 3

Remarks:

76LJ  50-00 General Abstract

THE FLATHEAD COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY ( 1965 ) APPEARS TO INDICATE 0.00 ACRES 
IRRIGATED.

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO(S). 979-210 , DATED 09/23/1979 , APPEARS TO INDICATE 28.41 ACRES 
IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE AND IRRIGATED ACRES COULD NOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM DATA 
SUBMITTED WITH THE CLAIM.

THE PLACE OF USE LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION COULD NOT BE REFINED FROM INFORMATION IN THE 
CLAIM FILE.

THE PRIORITY DATE OF THIS CLAIM IS UNCLEAR AS MULTIPLE PRIORITY DATES HAVE BEEN 
CLAIMED.  MORE THAN ONE WATER RIGHT MAY BE INVOLVED.

THE CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE.  IT APPEARS THE PRIORITY DATE SHOULD BE
THE DATE THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM  WAS FIRST PUT TO USE.


