Page 1 of 3 General Abstract

#### STATE OF MONTANA

#### DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76LJ 50-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

**Version Status: ACTIVE** 

C MARTIN SCHREPFER

Owners: PO BOX 698

LAKESIDE, MT 59922-0698

REBECCA M HAND-SMITH 928 KINGFISHER LANE KALISPELL, MT 59901

**ERIC D SMITH** 

928 KINGFISHER LANE KALISPELL, MT 59901

R D SMITH

767 KINGFISHER LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

LINDA E SMITH 767 KINGFISHER LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

**ELAINE B SCHREPFER** 

PO BOX 698

LAKESIDE, MT 59922

SUSAN A CLANTON 127 PARTRIDGE LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

DALLAS J SHAWBACK 957 KINGFISHER LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

ANYA J SHAWBACK 957 KINGFISHER LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

TERRY DEVRIES 512 KINGFISHER LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

DEBORAH DEVRIES 512 KINGFISHER LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

JEREMIAH KOPPES 608 KINGFISHER LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

MEGAN KOPPES 608 KINGFISHER LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

JOHN BARTLETT 799 KINGFISHER LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

SUZAN BARTLETT 799 KINGFISHER LN KALISPELL, MT 59901

FISHER FAMILY TRUST

% PETE & BRITTNEY FISHER TTEES 390 COLUMBIA FALLS STAGE RD

KALISPELL, MT 59901

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 8, 1920

Enforceable Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 8, 1920

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Maximum Flow Rate: 10.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 263.00

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF FLATHEAD RIVER

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

ALSO KNOWN AS UNNAMED SLOUGH

#### Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	<b>County</b>
1	1	NENWNW	31	29N	20W	FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 1

**Diversion Means:** PUMP

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 1

## Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	<b>County</b>
1	40.00		NWSW	30	29N	20W	FLATHEAD
2	45.00		SWSW	30	29N	20W	FLATHEAD
3	38.00		NENE	31	29N	20W	FLATHEAD
4	40.00		NWNE	31	29N	20W	FLATHEAD
5	40.00		NENW	31	29N	20W	FLATHEAD
6	20.00		NWNW	31	29N	20W	FLATHEAD
7	40.00		SWNW	31	29N	20W	FLATHEAD
Total:	263.00						

Geocodes/Valid:	07-4079-30-3-01-01-0000 - Y	07-4079-30-3-01-20-0000 - Y
tteucoues/ v anu.	01- <del>1</del> 013-30-3-01-01-0000 - 1	01-4013-30-3-01-20-0000 - 1

07-4079-31-1-01-10-0000 - Y	07-4079-31-1-01-13-0000 - Y
07-4079-31-1-01-15-0000 - Y	07-4079-31-1-01-16-0000 - Y
07-4079-31-1-01-17-0000 - Y	07-4079-31-1-01-18-0000 - Y
07-4079-31-1-01-20-0000 - Y	07-4079-31-1-01-23-0000 - Y
07-4079-31-1-01-24-0000 - Y	07-4079-31-1-01-25-0000 - Y
07-4079-31-2-01-50-0000 - Y	07-4079-31-2-01-53-0000 - Y
07-4079-31-2-01-55-0000 - Y	07-4079-31-2-01-60-0000 - Y
07-4079-31-3-01-01-0000 - Y	07-4079-31-4-01-01-0000 - Y

## Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 01/29/1999.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 09/30/1987.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 03/19/1992.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 05/02/1985.

# **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 93949 RECEIVED 04/12/2011.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR #89606 RECEIVED 07/22/2011.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 104631 RECEIVED 05/21/2012.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 111108 RECEIVED 02/07/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 121306 RECEIVED 01/28/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 122744 RECEIVED 07/16/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 131643 RECEIVED 11/10/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 141838 RECEIVED 05/09/2016.

FLOW RATE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE.

FLATHEAD COUNTY RECORDS AS OF 04/01/2009 SHOWS PLACE OF USE IS OWNED BY 16 INDIVIDUAL

OWNERS. SEE CLAIM FILE FOR DETAILS.

#### Remarks:

THE FLATHEAD COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY ( 1965 ) APPEARS TO INDICATE 0.00 ACRES IRRIGATED.

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO(S). 979-210 , DATED 09/23/1979 , APPEARS TO INDICATE 28.41 ACRES IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE AND IRRIGATED ACRES COULD NOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM DATA SUBMITTED WITH THE CLAIM.

THE PLACE OF USE LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION COULD NOT BE REFINED FROM INFORMATION IN THE CLAIM FILE.

THE PRIORITY DATE OF THIS CLAIM IS UNCLEAR AS MULTIPLE PRIORITY DATES HAVE BEEN CLAIMED. MORE THAN ONE WATER RIGHT MAY BE INVOLVED.

THE CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. IT APPEARS THE PRIORITY DATE SHOULD BE THE DATE THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WAS FIRST PUT TO USE.